#### **Southeast Japanese School**

## Camp Hanabi July 9-13, 2018

#### **REGISTRATION AND INFORMATION FORM 2018**

#### (PLEASE PRINT)

Student's Name		age	Email		
Address		City	<b>-</b>	Zip	
Telephone		Date of Bir	th	Grade in Sept.	
Father's Name		phone			
Mother's Name		phone			
Emergency Telephone/cell phone					
List Other children in your family attending Car	np Hanabi	Age	Birth Date	Grade in Sept.	
1.			•		
2.					
3.					
DEAR PARENTS: This emergency information keep it updated. List the name, address, and photo call your physician or to render necessary emparent can be reached. If you or your physician In case you (Southeast Gakuen personnel or Par are authorized to contact and if necessary, release	one numbers of your forgency treatment if to cannot be reached, it ents Association men	eted when the camily and physichere should be a is our authorizanthers) are unable	cian. Your signat serious illness or tion to seek medic	accident, and neither al help and assistance.	
Doctor's Name		Address		Telephone	
Relative's name	Relationship	Address		Telephone	
Neighbor/Friend		Address		Telephone	
Please state if your child has any allergies or me	dical conditions				
INSURANCE INFORMATION:					
Company	Policy /Group No.		Other .	Other Additional Information	
	MEDICAL AUTHOI	RIZATION			
Should it be necessary for my child to have med personnel permission to use their best judgment selected by the Southeast Japanese School persounderstand that the Southeast Japanese School hand, therefore, any cost incurred for such treatments.	in obtaining medical nnel to render medica as no insurance cover	service for my cal treatment deer ring such medical	hild and I give pe ned necessary and	rmission to the physician lappropriate. I	
Father's /Guardian's Signature Date	re	Mother's / Gu	ıardian's Signatur	e Date	

## **Southeast Japanese Language School**

14615 Gridley Rd. Norwalk, CA 90650

## Camp Hanabi July 9-13, 2018

# Registration Form

Child's Name		Age	grade in Sept.			
Mother's name (or Guardian)		Birthdate				
Father's name (or Guardian)		Phone				
Address		Email				
City Zip						
T-shirt \$10 each Youth size □ S □ M □	□L □XL					
Camp fee \$180.00 Early Bird (deadline June 16 <sup>th</sup> )	\$160.00					
	Total fee					
CHECK PAYABLE TO: Southeast Japane Send payment and completed forms to:  SEJSCC Camp Hanabi 14615 Gridley Rd.  Norwalk, CA 90650  Bring a sack lunch and 3 drinks dai						
<ul> <li>Participants should wear appropriate</li> <li>All participants must wear tennis sleet</li> <li>Participants wearing sandals will not</li> <li>I learned about Camp Hanabi through</li> <li>a. I am a member of SEJSCC. I please be a member/friend of SEJSCC.</li> <li>c. I saw the ad in a local newspaped.</li> <li>d. I saw a flyer posted at</li></ul>	noes or closed toe shoes for ot participate in sports active articipate in	sports act ities.				
<ul> <li>☐ I give permission to Southeast Japanese Sch</li> <li>☐ Please do not use my child's photograph.</li> </ul>	ool to use photographs of my chi	ld in newslo	etters.			
	Parent/Guardian's Signature		Date			
	Parent/Guardian's Signature		Date			

#### RELEASE OF LIABILITY AND ASSUMPTION OF RISK

(hereinafter "Southeast Japanese School & Community Center" or "SEJSCC"), I (we), the undersigned Participant (hereinafter "Participant"), acknowledge and agree that:  Release and Waiver: The undersigned hereby RELEASE, WAIVE, DISCHARGE AND COVENANTO SUE the SEJSCC and its member clubs, or any subdivision thereof, and each of them, their offi and employees, volunteers, agents, (collectively, the "Releasees"), from and for any liability resulting any personal injury, accident or illness (including death), and/or property loss, however caused, artifrom, or in any way related to, Participant's participation in the Event, except for those caused by the willful misconduct, gross negligence or intentional torts of the above parties, as applicable.  Indemnification and Hold Harmless: The undersigned also hereby agree to INDEMNIFY, DEFE AND HOLD the Releasees HARMLESS from any and all claims, actions, suits, procedures, costs, expenses, damages and liabilities including, but not limited to, attorney's fees, arising from, or in an related to, Participant's participation in the Event, except for those arising out of the willful miscond gross negligence or intentional torts of the above parties, as applicable.  I (we) have read this Release of Liability and Assumption of Risk Agreement¹, understand its terms	gned							
any personal injury, accident or illness (including death), and/or property loss, however caused, ari from, or in any way related to, Participant's participation in the Event, except for those caused by the willful misconduct, gross negligence or intentional torts of the above parties, as applicable.  Indemnification and Hold Harmless: The undersigned also hereby agree to INDEMNIFY, DEFE AND HOLD the Releasees HARMLESS from any and all claims, actions, suits, procedures, costs, expenses, damages and liabilities including, but not limited to, attorney's fees, arising from, or in an related to, Participant's participation in the Event, except for those arising out of the willful miscond gross negligence or intentional torts of the above parties, as applicable.  I (we) have read this Release of Liability and Assumption of Risk Agreement <sup>1</sup> , understand its terms	, held onwith the Southeast Japanese School hereinafter "Southeast Japanese School & Community Center" or "SEJSCC"), I (we), the undersigned Participant (hereinafter "Participant"), acknowledge and agree that:							
AND HOLD the Releasees HARMLESS from any and all claims, actions, suits, procedures, costs, expenses, damages and liabilities including, but not limited to, attorney's fees, arising from, or in a related to, Participant's participation in the Event, except for those arising out of the willful miscond gross negligence or intentional torts of the above parties, as applicable.  I (we) have read this Release of Liability and Assumption of Risk Agreement <sup>1</sup> , understand its terms	ficers ng from ising							
	ny way							
sign it freely and voluntarily without any inducement.	s, and							
Print Name Age Date (minors only)								
FOR PARENTS/GUARDIANS OF MINOR PARTICIPANTS  (under age 18 at time of execution)								
This is to certify that I (we), as parent/guardian with legal responsibility for this minor participant, do consent and agree to his/her release as provided above of all the Releasees and, for myself (ourse my (our) heirs, assigns, and next of kin, I (we) release and agree to defend, indemnify and hold ha the Releasees from any and all liabilities, claims or damages arising out of or related to my (our) my child's involvement or participation in the program or activities as provided above, to the fullest extended by law.	elves), irmless ninor							
x x								
Father's Signature Print Name								
X X Yint Name								
X								
Date Emergency Phone Number								
I give permission to the SEJSCC to use photographs and/or images of my child at this Even newsletters, promotional material, cable & broadcast TV & other electronic media without payment.	nt in							

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup>Participant is qualified, in good health, and in proper physical condition to participate therein; that knows that there are certain inherent risks and dangers associated with the Event; and that, except as expressly set forth herein, they, knowingly and voluntarily, accept, and assume responsibility for, each of these risks and dangers, and all other risks.